over the CGL and Automobile Insurance policies set forth in this section and shall follow 
the coverage forms in those policies. 

If the Lessee intends to drill, or actually drills, one or more horizontal wells under this 
Lease, umbrella liability insurance in the minimum amount of at least Fourteen Million 
Dollars ($14,000,000.00) per occurrence and in the annual aggregate.  Such insurance 
shall follow over the CGL and Automobile Insurance policies set forth in this section and 
shall follow the coverage forms in those policies. 

iv. Automobile Liability Insurance with a minimum limit of One Million Dollars